State Bar of Arizona
Administrative Law Advisory Commission
Public Roster 2023-2024

Ms Jessica Amanda Ross Thomas
Arizona State Retirement System
Chair

2022-2024

Member

2023-2026

Ms Michelle L Wood

City of Phoenix Law Department

200 W Washington St Rm 1300
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1611

Phone: 602-261-8298

Email: Michelle.L..Wood@phoenix.gov
Vice Chair

2022-2024

Ms Jodi Ann Bain Esq
The Bain Law Firm PLLC
6075 E GRANT RD
TUCSON, AZ 85712-2319
Email:jbain@blfaz.com
Member

2023-2026

Mr Eric A Bryant

Arizona Court of Appeals
1501 W WASHINGTON ST
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-3222
Email: ebryant@appeals.az.gov
Member

2022-2025

Mr Thomas Matthew Collins

Arizona Citizens Clean Elections Commission
1705 E LA VIEVE LN

TEMPE, AZ 85284-4531
Phone:602-364-3477

Email: thomas.collins@azcleanelections.gov
Member

2023-2026

Mr Gregory L. Hanchett

Arizona Office of Administrative Hearings
1740 W ADAMS ST LOWR LEVEL
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2607

Phone: 602-542-9826

Fax: 602-542-9827

Member

2023-2026

Mrs Jenna Elizabeth Milaeger

Goldberg Law Group LLC

16427 N SCOTTSDALE RD STE 200
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254-1592
Phone:312-930-5600

Email: jmilaeger@goldberglawoffice.com
Member

2023-2026

Mr Bret Hale Parke

Arizona Public Safety Personnel Retirement
System

3010 E CAMELBACK RD STE 200
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-4416

Phone: 602-615-8539

Fax:  602-000-0000

Email: bpe_mail@cox.net

Member

2023-2026

Ms Teressa M Sanzio

Teressa M Sanzio PC

428 E Thunderbird Rd Ste 238
Phoenix, AZ 85022-5215
Phone: 602-993-3215

Fax: 602-993-7137

Email: tsanziolaw@gmail.com
Member

2023-2026



State Bar of Arizona
Administrative Law Advisory Commission
Public Roster 2023-2024

Mr Adam D Stone

Office of Administrative Hearings
1740 W ADAMS ST LOWR LEVEL
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2607

Fax: 602-375-6830
Email:adamstonelaw@gmail.com
Member

2023-2026

Ms Michelle L. Wood

City of Phoenix Law Department

200 W Washington St Rm 1300
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1611

Phone: 602-261-8298

Email: Michelle.L.Wood@phoenix.gov
Member

2023-2026



